RESOLUTION NO. 25-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, AMENDING SECTION 6 OF RESOLUTION NO. 17-46, AS AMENDED, BY EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE INFRASTRUCTURE TASK FORCE THROUGH FEBRUARY 18, 2026.

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2017, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 17-46, establishing the Infrastructure Task Force; and

WHEREAS, on May 2, 2017, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 17-96 amending Resolution No. 17-46, providing for the appointment of the chairperson or other board member as designated by the Planning and Zoning Board and the chairperson or other board member as designated by the Budget Advisory Board to the Infrastructure Task Force rather than only the chairperson of such boards; and

WHEREAS, on December 19, 2017, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 17-281, extending the term of the Infrastructure Task Force through March 7, 2020; and

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2020, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 20-30, extending the term of the Infrastructure Task Force through February 18, 2022; and

WHEREAS, on December 21, 2021, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 21-276, extending the term of the Infrastructure Task Force through February 18, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to extend the term of the Infrastructure Task Force;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That Section 6 of Resolution No. 17-46, as amended, is hereby amended to provide as follows:

That the Infrastructure Task Force Advisory Committee shall terminate on February 18, 2026.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage and adoption.

RESOLUTION NO. 25-

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2025.

Mayor DEAN J. TRANTALIS

ATTEST:

City Clerk DAVID R. SOLOMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

City Attorney D'WAYNE M. SPENCE

Dean J. Trantalis	
John C. Herbst	
Steven Glassman	
Pamela Beasley-Pittman	
Ben Sorensen	